507136075 02/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL BEDAU	02/15/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17651257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-455-5539

Email: krista@jacobseniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSEN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 1821 S. BASCOM AVE. #151
Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDA-5881*B-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA S. JACOBSEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Krista S. Jacobsen/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=WDA-5881_B-US assignment - signed - for filing#page1.tif source=WDA-5881_B-US assignment - signed - for filing#page2.tif

PATENT 507136075 REEL: 059040 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the person named below

Daniel BEDAU of San Jose, California

have sold, assigned, and transferred, and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Western Digital Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95119, United States ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	My entire	e worldwide righ	t, title,	and inte	rest in al	l inventi	ons and imp	provement	S
("Subje	ect Matter	") disclosed in th	e Utili	ty: Non-	Provision	nal pater	nt application	on ("Appli	cation")
titled "I	LOW NO	ISE AMPLIFIE	RS WI	TH SHIE	ELDS FO	R NAN	OPORE AI	PPLICATI	ONS,"
which v	was filed	February 16, 202	2	in the U	Inited Sta	ates Pate	nt and Trad	lemark Of	fice and
assigne	ed United	States patent app	licatio	n numbe	r <u>17/651</u>	,257	; and		

As part of this Assignment, I hereby agree, covenant, and represent that:

- 1. Assignee may apply for and receive patents for Subject Matter in Assignee's own name;
- 2. I will (i) execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, affidavits, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles, and interests specified herein; (ii) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter; and (iii) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests specified herein;
- 3. I have not previously made any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property specified herein;

Attorney Docket No.: WDA-5881*B-US 1 of 2 US application no.: 17/651,257

PATENT

REEL: 059040 FRAME: 0564

- 4. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and transferees and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns;
- 5. I consent to signing this Assignment electronically; and
- 6. This agreement, including legal effect of any handwritten or digital signature herein, shall be governed by and construed under the law of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

I hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and transferees, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

I hereby grant Assignee or its agents the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Each person named as an assignor herein: Please sign and date below

Daniel Bedau Daniel Bedau (Feb 15, 2022 15:32 PST)	Feb 15, 2022
Name: Daniel BEDAU	Date

Attorney Docket No.: WDA-5881*B-US 2 of 2 US application no.: <u>17/651,257</u>

RECORDED: 02/17/2022